
 

 

Questions received  

 

Question: 

Is there is any template or explanation what the actual application should look like – e.g. number 

of pages, headings, format etc.? 

 

Answer: 

Regarding templates the only requirement is that you fill out the budget form where relevant, 

that is attached to the announcement on Keypsportalur.  

 

Question: 

It says that “Coordination with NordGen on their work on crop-wild relatives is required” does this 

mean that they should preferably be partners in an application or is it more that through 

coordination make sure that knowledge and synergies are taking into account for both NordGen 

and the NBS synthesis project? 

 

Answer: 

The coordination with NordGen is to make sure that knowledge and synergies are taking into 

account for both NordGen and the Nature-Based Solution synthesis project. It is not expected 

that they should be partners in the application.  

 

Question: 

Is it possible to get access to some earlier application that is official and was successful? 

 

Answer:  

As this is a new program, unfortunately, we do not have any previous applications.  

 

 

 


